

2	Paragraph 4. The sentence "Unless otherwise noted all other photos courtesy of Boularderie Island Press." is incorrect. Several dozen of the un-credited photos were scanned from the first edition or were provided by members of the MRAHS.
2	Bottom of page. The website URL shown is no longer current. The new website is at <a href="https://www.middleriverhistoricalsociety.com/">https://www.middleriverhistoricalsociety.com/</a>
4	Table of Contents. Page 283 should read <b>Bappie</b> (not Bappe).
4	Table of Contents. Page 288 should read <b>Geological</b> (not Geographical).
30	A large part of Ann Thompson's poem <b>Jannett</b> was omitted by the publisher. The complete poem can be seen on the Society's website at: <a href="https://www.middleriverhistoricalsociety.com/jannett">https://www.middleriverhistoricalsociety.com/jannett</a>
45	Footnote 1, line 3 should read: "...daughter of the late Dr. Lawrence Shalit and Helen Shalit of the United States."
55	Column 1, line 3 should read:...Farquharson was born in 1793 in the hamlet of Moulin, near Pitlochry, Perthshire...
67	Column 2, footnote 1 should read: UTM coordinates for the school sites are given on page 292.
73	School Register for Middle River Upper District, 1893. To the three names at the bottom of column 1 (Ketty, John and Donald MacRae), add the names of their sibling Ann MacRae, age 5, and their parent Isabella MacRae. (Ann and Isabella's names are inadvertently listed at the beginning of page 74.) In the right-hand column of page 73, Rory Finlayson's name should be moved to the left-hand column with his brother Neil Finlayson and their parent Alex Finlayson.
78	The following name should be added to the list of teachers: <b>Jackie MacLellan</b>
78	Column 2, the 3 <sup>rd</sup> name in the list of teachers should read " <b>Julia</b> " (not Julie).
83	The following names should be added to the list of nurses: <b>Janet (Christie) MacCuspic, Cathy (Parsons) MacLellan</b>
85	Column 1, line 9 should read "near the <b>intersection of the Church Cross Road and the West Side Road.</b> "
104	Column 1. The bottom photo is an early photo of the Lambie house pictured above it.
127	A more legible version of A.F. Church's map of the Middle River area can be viewed on the Society's website at: <a href="https://www.middleriverhistoricalsociety.com/map-of-middle-river-in-late-1800s">https://www.middleriverhistoricalsociety.com/map-of-middle-river-in-late-1800s</a>
133	Column 2, paragraph 2, line 8 should read "...daughter Ceilidh <b>and son Cohen.</b> "
148	Column 2, photo caption line 2 should read " <b>Eva</b> MacRae" (not Eve).
158	Column 2, paragraph 2, line 7 should read "they now live here with their children Aaron, Luke and Tyler."
168	Column 2, line 1 should read Martha married <b>Kenneth</b> (not Duncan) McKay. They had a son, Duncan, who married Isabella Drennan in Ashfield Township, Ontario.
172	Column 2, paragraph 3, line 13 should read "his wife <b>Julia</b> (Glasgow) MacKenzie..."
174	Column 2, paragraph 2, line 10 should read "Dolly also raised a foster child, Freda Robertson."
184	Column 1, paragraph 1, line 4 should read "Rachel was a daughter of Neil and Mary (Gillis) MacDonald..."
192	Column 2, paragraph 3, line 10 should read Lonnie <b>Corson</b> (not Carson). Column 2, paragraph 3, line 12 should read <b>Adeline</b> (not Adelaide).
193	Column 1, paragraph 2, line 2 should read "married to Jim <b>Prydie</b> " (not Pretty).
205	Column 2. The second item of the bulleted list should read:

	<p>His three sons:          Angus and his son Kenneth;          Alexander Jr. and his wife Margaret;          Kenneth Sr., his wife Mary and their sons Alex and John.          In the fifth item of the list, the name Kennet should be <b>Kenneth</b>.          The sixth item of the list should read: "...their son Kenneth "Little Turner". Their daughter Ann married..."</p>
211	Line 1 should read "...Whycocomagh, <b>Inverness Co.</b> " (not Victoria Co.)
217	Column 2, paragraph 2, line 8. The name <b>Harcla</b> should be substituted for James.
224	Column 1, paragraph 2, line 2 should read (daughter of Alexander "Steele" <b>MacLeod</b> and Margaret [Big Angus] MacDonald).
240	Column 1, line 2 should read Daniel <b>Stevens</b> , not Daniel Isadore.
243	Column 1, line 2 should read "over <b>Black Brook</b> " (not Indian Brook). Column 2, paragraph 2, line 1 should read <b>Black Brook</b> (not Indian Brook).
252	Column 1, paragraph 2, line 3. Delete the words "in a mobile home."
262	Column 2, paragraph 1, line 3 should read "... approximately <b>2 kilometres...</b> ".
270	The last line of the poem Mothers Long Ago was omitted: " <b>When you come to the end of a perfect day.</b> "
271	The first seven lines on the page should be deleted; they do not belong with the preceding poem.
274	Column 2. The title should read " <b>A Bit of History...</b> "
290	Column 1. The photo caption should read " <b>Middle River</b> " (not MacRae Brook).
292	Column 2. The following coordinates should be added to the list: <b>Crowdis Mt. School</b> . 666335; 5114990.
294	The last 12 lines on page 294 and the first 5 lines page 295 should be omitted as they are repeated.